RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORS AND COMMENDS

City of South San Francisco

For collaborating with the San Mateo County Human Services Agency to provide affordable housing opportunities for non-minor dependent Foster Youth

WHEREAS, the City of South San Francisco and the Human Services Agency recognize the challenges of securing affordable housing for non-minor dependent Young Adult in San Mateo County; and

WHEREAS, the City of South San Francisco responded to the need and entered into a rental partnership with the Human Services Agency to make available, through lease, six apartment units on behalf of the San Mateo County's non-minor dependent Young Adult; and

WHEREAS, San Mateo County's non-minor dependent Young Adults, ranging in ages 18 – 21 years, are participating in extended foster care services and are actively pursuing higher degrees of education or are full-time in the work force, and have demonstrated a level of responsibility to guarantee their success as residents of the City of South San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, seven of San Mateo County's qualified non-minor dependent Young Adult have been selected as residents of the City of South San Francisco's six apartment units; and

WHEREAS, the City of South San Francisco agreed to provide the rental units below market value at \$820 per non-minor dependent Young Adult, per month; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby extends its sincere thanks to the City of South San Francisco for their collaboration and leadership with the Human Services Agency to provide affordable housing opportunities for non-minor dependent Young Adult.

Dated: October 7, 2014

SUPERVISORS:	
	DAVE PINE, PRESIDENT
	CAROLE GROOM
	DON HORSLEY
	WARREN SLOCUM
	ADRIENNE J. TISSIER
Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	